

PENNENGA  
SROU

DOOR LOCKED  
CLOSED POSTED

KELLY  
SROI

PROCTORS

SMITH  
RCO

PORTER  
SROU

ENOCH  
SROU

METZGER  
RCO

PLOWER  
SROI

GUIST  
RCO

TOMICA  
RCO

GOOD  
SROI

NAVIN  
RCO

DENNIS  
SROI

MERLIN  
SROU

DOERFLER  
RCO

DOOR LOCKED  
CLOSED POSTED

KEITH  
SROI

St. Lucie HLC 22 NRC Exam  
3/18/2015

Question #

7

Applicant Name Kenny and Question Asked:

Answer C: only 1 CCW PP supply its own safety HSE . . . .

Does this mean 1 CCW PP running or 1 CCW  
PP per safety HSE?

BK

Proctor Response:

re-read selections  
no other info. provided

BK

St. Lucie HLC 22 NRC Exam  
3/18/2015

Question #

Applicant Name Philip Porter and Question Asked:

03

I have 2 pressurizer pressure instruments  
2 Tcoid instruments on HSCP. Did both fail  
or just 1 fail? *PCP*

Proctor Response:

re-read stem  
no other info provided

*PCP*

St. Lucie HLC 22 NRC Exam  
3/18/2015

Question #

18

Applicant Name Jason Metzger and Question Asked:

Are the MSIVs open?

Proctor Response: NO OTHER INFO PROVIDED  
re-read the bullets

Y

St. Lucie HLC 22 NRC Exam  
3/18/2015

Question #

14

Applicant Name Shellie Smith and Question Asked:

HAS ANY OPERATOR ACTIONS BEEN  
PERFORMED?

CHANNEL BEEN BYPASSED W/ 1 HR? 88

Proctor Response:

No other other in provided  
re-read bullets - C

St. Lucie HLC 22 NRC Exam  
3/18/2015

Question #

33

Applicant Name Philip Porter and Question Asked:

< 200° Mode 5 Has No RCS leakage T.S.

RCS temp currently 190°

PCP

Proctor Response:

changed RCS  
temp. to 205°F  
per NRC

wrote this info  
on the board &  
notified the applicants

pel

St. Lucie HLC 22 NRC Exam  
3/18/2015

Question #

57

Applicant Name

Allen Enoch

and Question Asked:

Tech Specs have a column for Total and Minimum. Each one with different actions, is this question asking the Total as stated in Tech Specs and in OPS-SDB or is it asking the Minimum required as per these documents?

Proctor Response:

No additional  
info provide  
re - read stem



St. Lucie HLC 22 NRC Exam  
3/18/2015

|            |                                                                                 |
|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Question # | Applicant Name <u>K. Keith</u> and Question Asked:                              |
| 31         | Prior to the loss of air,<br>have we pinned either<br>3306 or 3657 in position? |
|            | Proctor Response:<br>No additional info provided<br>re-read stem<br>Kum         |

St. Lucie HLC 22 NRC Exam  
3/18/2015

Question #

Applicant Name

Justin Navin

and Question Asked:

2A 125VDC Bus loss results in no Fast Dead-  
Bus Transfer. 'A' EDG will not start without  
DC power. 'B' EDG is supplying 2B3 & 2AB 4160KV.  
6vses. Does immediately following AFAS  
Activation allow for the 30 second B pump  
Load sequence? Additionally should we  
assume 'C' Pump is Feeding 'A' Generator  
for 30 seconds prior to 'B' Pump Feeding 'B' Generator

Proctor Response:

re-read stem "immediately"  
no other info provided -

2

St. Lucie HLC 22 NRC Exam  
3/18/2015

Question #

32

Applicant Name K. Keith and Question Asked:

can I make the assumption  
that no operator actions  
have taken place  
between 11:30 + 11:32

Proctor Response:

added "no operator action was  
taken between time 11:30 & 11:32  
write on board

over

St. Lucie HLC 22 NRC Exam  
3/18/2015

Question #

65

Applicant Name Kary and Question Asked:

ASKS WHAT IS MINIMUM ELECTRICAL ALIGNMENT TO  
START IC ICW PP FOR GIVEN CONDITIONS

- min T.S. conditions
- or min plant conditions

Proctor Response:

No additional info  
provided.

BK

St. Lucie HLC 22 NRC Exam  
3/18/2015

Question #

74

Applicant Name Kang and Question Asked:

question asks WHAT type of event is happening

@ 0020.

well in stem of question

@ TIME 0010 WE HAD A KNOWN

TUBE LEAK. Am I TO ASSUME

I SHOULD HAVE A KNOWN TUBE LEAK

@ 0020 ?

Proctor Response:

No additional  
info  
provided

for

St. Lucie HLC 22 NRC Exam  
3/18/2015

Question #

18

Applicant Name PLOWER and Question Asked:

① What is the status of main steam header? Has ex-tre steam been executed via U2?

Proctor Response:

no additional  
into power

tab

St. Lucie HLC 22 NRC Exam  
3/18/2015

Question #

18

Applicant Name

Plower

and Question Asked:

Have any operator actions been performed? ie, did the plant auto trip or manual trip.

Proctor Response:

no additional info provided

DOB

St. Lucie HLC 22 NRC Exam  
3/18/2015

Question #

34

Applicant Name Jeremy Guist and Question Asked:

Is the fact that the alarm is due to a failed level switch known to the operator that would have to decide to take action or not to take action. In other words does he know it is a false indication. *JD*

Proctor Response:

*No additional info  
provided  
re-read stem - ~~JD~~*

Question #

21

Applicant Name Philip Porter and Question Asked:

A3 4.16  B3 4.16

LIC X

LIC Y

OPI

B1 B2 B3

OP2

B4 B5 B6

• If LT Y Failed  
can only restore A side  
heaters

• If LIC Y Failed  
you can get all heaters  
back

Proctor Response:

Stem doesn't state LT  
or level controller

PCP

LT-1110Y failed  
wrote on board  
notification class

St. Lucie HLC 22 NRC Exam  
3/18/2015

Question #

Applicant Name Karl Tomicq and Question Asked: # 30

Does "B." control bkr referring to 4160 Bkr

Does "D" breaker mean 4160 Bkr

Am I to assume automatic features  
operated, such as Diesel Start.

R

Proctor Response:

clarified control bkr

no other info provided

R

Question #

32

Applicant Name S. Doerfler and Question Asked:

MANUAL ACTIVATION implies "AN AUTO ESFAS FUNCTION WAS blocked"... WHEN NO operator ACTION WAS TAKEN between 11:30 — 11:32 & NO operator action mentioned in the stem of the question.

Question: Were AVAILABLE ESFAS function(s) blocked prior to 11:30?

Proctor Response:

no other info provided



Question #

34

Applicant Name PENNENGA and Question Asked:

IS IT ASSUMED THAT THE OPERATORS  
KNOW THIS IS JUST A FAILED INSTRUMENT  
AND NOT AN ACTUAL "N" HEADER LEAK? THEREFORE  
ISOLATION IS NOT REQ'D?  
-AND -

IS THE SECOND HALF OF ANSWER "A" IMPLYING  
THAT THE RCP'S ARE SUPPLIED BY THE  
ESSENTIAL HEADER, VICE THE "N" HEADER (ACTUAL)?

Proctor Response:

BECAUSE THE "N" HEADER IS SUPPLIED  
VIA THE "A" AND "B" ESSENTIAL HEADERS.

No additional input  
provided

RP

St. Lucie HLC 22 NRC Exam  
3/18/2015

Question #

66

Applicant Name

Philip Porter

and Question Asked:

As soon as I lost audible counts with the  
B channel failing low I have to stop core reload.  
I then have the option to substitute an VRExcore  
and select A channel as my audible or not  
continue core reload. No answer provides  
this.

JP

Proctor Response:

No additional info provided  
PJP

St. Lucie HLC 22 NRC Exam  
3/18/2015

Question #

Applicant Name PLOWER and Question Asked:

09

PART 2) The "BASES" you  
refer to... is this the TS bases  
~~for~~ or the ADP bases?

Proctor Response:

no additional info provided  
DP

St. Lucie HLC 22 NRC Exam  
3/18/2015

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |
|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Question # | Applicant Name <u>Volanda Good</u> and Question Asked: 76                                                                                                                                                         |
| 76         | <p>Min Subcooling (SF) Not being met.</p> <p>Required Action <u>At this time?</u></p> <p>How long has it not been met?</p> <p>Proctor Response:</p> <p>no additional info - re-read the<br/>stem -</p> <p>YGA</p> |